

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2015/243
Date request received:	19/11/2015
Date request responded to:	16/12/2015
Category:	Finance
Tags:	Salary, overpayments

Request Detail:

Info re salary overpayments

1) Please confirm the number of overpayments made to employees that left your trust in 2012/2013, 2013/2014 and 2014/2015. These are salary payments incorrectly made to employees for periods after they have left.

2) Please confirm the gross values of the overpayments made to employees that left your trust in in 2012/2013, 2013/2014 and 2014/2015.

3) Please confirm the value of overpayments recovered from staff in 2012/2013, 2013/2014 and 2014/2015.

Response Detail:

Please find attached the Trust response to your recent FOI request.

Please note some repayment agreements span more than one calendar year depending on the circumstances of the individual.

Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.